For clarity, the Company has shown in Table 1 below, a non-AIFRS pro-forma consolidated balance sheet in which
the Company’s 51% shareholding in Horizon Gold has been re-classified as an ”investment in subsidiary”. In this
presentation, the Company’s equity investment of 39,030,617 shares in Horizon Gold is shown at fair value through
profit and loss measured using the quoted share price of Horizon Gold at the end of the period, instead of the
assets, liabilities, equity and results of Horizon Gold being separately consolidated as required under AASB10. The
table also includes the adjustments to reconcile the pro-forma balance sheet back to the consolidated balance
sheet.

Except for the five shares issued to the Company on the incorporation of Horizon Gold (10 August 2016), the
Company’s retained 51% equity interest in Horizon Gold (of 39,030,617 shares)  were escrowed from trading on
the ASX until 21 December 2018.

6

Panoramic Resources Limited
Directors' report

31 December 2018
(continued)

Table 1: Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (51% equity interest in Horizon Gold re-classified as

“Investment in Subsidiary”)

 31 Dec 2018

(Pro-forma)1

Adjustments 31 Dec 2018

(AIFRS)2

 $’000 $’000 $’000

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 17,942 4,127 22,069

Trade and other receivables 18,435 84 18,519

Inventories 728 - 728

Derivative financial instruments 6,774 - 6,774

Prepayments 1,860 47 1,907

Total Current Assets 45,739 4,258 49,997

Non-Current assets

Financial assets at fair value 1,468 - 1,468

Investment in subsidiary 8,587 (8,587) -

Property, plant and equipment 46,052 4,296 50,348

Exploration and evaluation 15,789 15,332 31,121

Development properties 61,182 - 61,182

Mine properties  30 - 30

Derivative financial instrument 21,202 - 21,202

Other non-current assets 1,303 - 1,303

Receivables 1,600 - 1,600

Total Non-Current Assets 157,213 11,041 168,254

Total Assets 202,952 15,299 218,251

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 16,452 959 17,411

Borrowings 2,137 - 2,137

Derivative financial instruments 1,836 - 1,836

Provisions 1,370 - 1,370

Total Current Liabilities 21,795 959 22,754

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 40,559 - 40,559

Derivative financial instruments 6,351 - 6,351

Provisions 17,295 9,985 27,280

Total Non-Current Liabilities 64,205 9,985 74,190

Total Liabilities 86,000 10,944 96,944

Net Assets 116,952 4,355 121,307

Equity

Contributed equity 188,860 - 188,860

Reserves 29,713 6,579 36,292

Accumulated losses (101,621) (8,564) (110,185)

Non-controlling interests - 6,340 6,340

Total Equity 116,952 4,355 121,307

1 The pro-forma balance sheet presentation of the de-consolidated 51% equity interest in Horizon Gold is a non-AIFRS

treatment of this investment. The adjustments to the Pro-forma balance sheet are to comply with AIFRS.
2 AIFRS means “Australian International Financial Reporting Standards”.
3 The financial information presented above in Table 1 has not been reviewed by the Company’s Auditor, Ernst & Young

(EY).

A member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation

PT:CT:PAN:021